

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI**MAIN CASE No: CrI.P.No.3203 of 2026****PROCEEDING SHEET**

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
01.	22.04.2026	<u>Dr.YLR,J</u> Heard the learned counsel for the petitioners and the learned Assistant Public Prosecutor. In the meanwhile, the learned counsel for the petitioners is permitted to take out personal notice to respondent No.2 and file proof of service. The learned Assistant Public Prosecutor is also directed to serve notice on respondent No.2 under Section 15-A of the Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes (Prevention of Atrocities) Act, 1989. The Station House Officer concerned is directed to produce respondent No.2 before this Court on 29.04.2026. Post on 29.04.2026. Dr.YLR,J RSI	

--	--	--	--